
9 5M

ADDENDUM
THURSDAY, MAY 24, 2006

I he Cit\ Council nrm go into a closed session under Chapter 551 of the lexas Go\crnment
Code to icceuc icKtct from legal counsel to discuss nvutets of hnd acquisition to discuss
personnel matters to discuss or take iction on a competitive matter of the flectnc I'tilitv,
Department as prov ided for under Section 551 086 or for other reasons permitted b) hw as
specifically listed on this igcnda If necessarj the Cit\ Council mov go into i closed session
as permitted b\ h\v regarding an\ item on this agenda

FINANCIAL AND ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES DEPARTMENT
66 \uthon/e the negotiation execution and ratification of Amendment No 5 to the

contract \\ith KPMG LLP V us tin L\ for additional auditing scnices including
current e\pcnditwes totaling $129 794 in an amount not to exceed $270000 for a
revised total conn act amount not to exceed S3 118 736 I uncling is a\ailable in the
fiscal \ ear 20062007 Opei iting Budget of the Vustm Convention Center
Depaitment this contiact \\as i\\ardeel in eomplnnce \\t th Chipter 2 9C of the
Cit> Code (Minorit) O\vned and Women O\vncd Business Enterprise Procurement
Program) No subcontracting opportunities were identified therefore no goals were
established foi this procurement ^

ro
o 52
-H -<

'O

-Tl rn

m

^

\Tote The abov c item \v ill be considered under is respectn e c ttegon but follow the last
number on the \ustm 1 e\as Cm Council \gendator 1 luiLsela\ Ma\ 24 2006

L t i r CtT\ Of \LMl\ is C O M M H T i D (O ( ( ) \ [ [ ' l USCI \ \ I T H 1HF \ \ i rRIC\ \s \ \ I I H

Dis \BILITIFS \t 1 Rl \s()\ U i lh M O D I f i r \ l t O N s \\D FgL VL \( ( I ss fd

COMMLMf \Iin\s \\ n J BI 1 RON IDLD L POX Rl QLI M I OR VSMSI V\( L ! I I NS| C \1 I (512)

974 i256 . >R (512) 974 2445 fl DD)


